

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

BY SENATOR Gonzales J.

- 1 Amend printed resolution, page 1, line 11, strike "named" and substitute
2 "referenced" and after "the" insert "blueprint".
- 3 Page 1, strike lines 12 and 13 and substitute "organized by the Heritage
4 Foundation that aligns with over 60 actions that the Trump administration
5 has taken in its first month; and".
- 6 Page 2, line 10, strike "both" and substitute "repeatedly".
- 7 Page 2, line 11, strike "immigrants and lying about them; in" and
8 substitute "immigrants; and".
- 9 Page 2, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 10 Page 2, line 15, after "to" insert "continue the Obama administration
11 practice of" and strike "separate" and substitute "separating" and strike
12 "detain" and substitute "detaining".
- 13 Page 3, line 12, after "incarceration," insert "and more recently a decision
14 by the United States Supreme Court overruled the *Korematsu* decision,".
- 15 Page 3, line 26, strike "proposed use" and substitute "invocation".
- 16 Page 3, line 32, strike "Bennett" and substitute "Bennet".

** ** ** ** **